2017 Cadillac Challenge Century Route 100 Miles
Distance to Total
Next Turn Distance Type Notes

1.2 0.0 Start Left out of MDI High School
0.0 1.2 Left Turn left toward Norway Dr - Crossing Traffic!
1.8 1.2 Left Turn left onto Norway Dr
0.8 3.1 Right  [Turn right to stay on Norway Dr
1.4 3.9 Left Turn left onto Crooked Rd at STOP
1.6 53 Right  [Turn right onto Gilbert Farm Rd through STOP sign
1.2 6.9 Right  |Turn right onto ME-102 N/ME-198 N at STOP
0.1 8.1 Right  [Slight right
1.4 8.2 Right  [Turn right onto ME-3 E at STOP
1.5 9.7 Right  [Turn right onto Knox Rd
0.3 11.2 Right  [Sharp right onto ME-102 N/ME-198 N at Town Hill Market
1.7 11.5 Left Turn left onto Indian Point Rd - Crossing Traffic!
4.2 13.2 Right  [Turn right to stay on Indian Point Rd
0.0 17.4 Right [Slight right
6.0 17.5 Right  [Slight right onto ME-102 N
1.4 23.5 Right  [Turn right onto Clark Point Rd
2.4 249 Right  [Turn right onto ME-102 N REST STOP at 27.0 Tremont Community School
0.3 27.3 Straight |Continue straight onto Flat Iron Rd
6.5 27.5 Right  [Turn right onto ME-102Alt N
6.2 34.1 Right  [Turn right onto ME-102 N at STOP
0.3 40.2 Left Turn left to stay on ME-102 N
1.2 40.5 Left Turn left onto Beech Hill Rd
1.0 41.6 Right  [Turn right onto Ripples Rd
0.1 42.6 Straight |Continue onto ME-102 N
1.0 42.7 Right  [Turn right onto Whitney Farm Rd
1.4 43.7 Right  [Turn right onto Oak Hill Rd
0.5 45.1 Left Turn left onto ME-102 N at Stop- Crossing Traffic!
2.6 45.6 Right  [Turn right onto ME-198 S/ME-3 W at Somesville Traffic Light
3.2 48.2 Right  [Turn right onto Sargeant Dr
1.1 51.5 Straight [Continue onto Manchester Rd
0.2 52.5 Left Slight left onto S Shore Rd
0.5 52.7 Right  [Turn right to stay on S Shore Rd
0.2 53.2 Left Turn left onto Huntington Rd
0.1 53.4 Straight |Continue onto Harbor Dr
0.2 535 Left Turn left to stay on Harbor Dr REST STOP at NEH Marina
0.0 53.7 Left Turn left onto Sea St
0.9 53.7 Straight |Continue onto Harbor Dr
2.9 54.5 Right  [Turn right onto ME-3 W
1.2 57.4 Left Turn left onto Stanley Brook Rd
0.8 58.6 Right  [Turn right onto Jordan Pond Rd
0.4 59.4 Right  [Slight right onto ME-3 E at STOP
0.1 59.8 Straight |Continue onto Steam Boat Wharf Rd at Water Fountain
0.2 60.0 Straight |Continue onto New County Rd
0.0 60.1 Left Slight left onto Town Rd




0.1 60.2 Straight [Continue straight onto New County Rd - Steep Hill

0.3 60.3 Right  [Turn right onto Cooksey Dr

1.4 60.5 Right  [Turn right onto Cooksey Dr

5.9 61.9 Right  [Slight right onto ME-3 W at STOP

1.2 67.8 Left Turn left onto Cromwell Harbor Rd

0.3 69.0 Left Turn left onto Eagle Lake Rd / Route 233 Crossing Traffic!

0.1 69.3 Right  [Turn right onto Acadia /Paradise Hill Rd

0.0 69.4 Left Turn left to stay on Acadia/Paradise Hill Rd

0.0 69.4 Left Turn left to stay on Acadia/Paradise Hill Rd

0.4 69.9 Left Turn left toward Park Loop Rd

8.0 70.3 Left Turn left onto Park Loop Rd

9.5 78.3 Rest Stop |Fabbri Picnic Area on Right

3.4 87.8 Right  [Turn right onto Cadillac Summit Rd

3.6 91.2 Right  |Slight right to stay on Cadillac Summit Rd REST STOP at Summit Parking Circle

0.5 94.8 Right  [Turn right onto Park Loop Rd

0.4 95.3 Bear Left |Onto Acadia/Paradise Hill Rd

0.1 95.7 Right  [Turn right to stay on Acadia/Paradise Hill Rd

0.1 95.8 Right  [Turn right to stay on Acadia/Paradise Hill Rd

4.1 95.9 Right  [Turn right onto ME-233 W

100.0 Right  |Into MDI High School - FINISH!

Rest Stops SAG Wagons
Tremont Les Swartz 207-399-2182 Dean Read 207-281-2763
NE Harbor Jesse Senore 207-939-3740 Pancho Cole 207-266-7093
Fabbri

Cadillac

Pat Buccello

207-266-9000




Ride Director Dean Read dsread47@gmail.com

Helpful Hints and Warnings This is a ride, not a race!

There have been far too many bicycling accidents, injuries and fatalities. Please be extra careful.
Many Maine roads have have broken and uneven pavement and pot holes that may be difficult to see
Leaves may make cornering more dangerous. Use caution.

Please remove your gloves and use hand sanatizer before handling food.

There are 6 more porta-potties at the end of the further parking lot by the tennis courts at the MDI HS



